
 

 

2023 KSHSAA BASKETBALL OFFICIALS CLINICS 
 

Who:  1st through 4th year registered basketball officials 

Purpose: To give beginning officials a basic overview of basketball officiating. 

Cost: A few hours of your time 

Conducted by: KSHSAA Basketball Area Supervisors 

 

Dates and Locations are listed below. 
 

Each site will have a staff of experienced officials conducting four classroom sessions followed by on court experience.  
The format of each clinic may vary so you must contact the Area Supervisor responsible for additional information and 

times.  See the back of this sheet for contact information. Clinic capacity is 20 persons per site, so get your registration in 
early.  Be dressed in full officiating uniform for the on-court component of the clinic.  
 

Date  Site    Time  Area Supervisor  E-Mail 

Oct. 21  Pittsburg Middle School 8:00 a.m. Gene Cox   genejayhawk@gmail.com 
Nov. 4  Gardner Edgerton HS  8:00 a.m. Ben Boothe  bootheben@gmail.com  

Nov. 4  K-State Rec. Complex 9:30 a.m.  John Wondra  jwondra@ksu.edu 
Nov. 11 Frankfort HS   8:30 a.m. Keith Bramhall bramfam@bluevalley.net  

Nov. 11 Garden City Rec. Center 9:30 a.m. Stu Chance  schance6@cox.net 
Nov. 11 Haven HS   8:00 a.m. Jerry Higgins  jerrylhiggins@gmail.com  

Nov. 11 Fort Hays State Univ  8:00 a.m. Mark Goodheart goodheartm@gbta.net 
Nov. 18 Cheney HS   8:30 a.m. John Mies  jfmies@yahoo.com 

Nov. 18 Emporia HS   8:30 a.m. Ed Clearwater  clearwater@usd367.org 
Nov. 18 Topeka-Seaman HS  8:00 a.m.  Jon Randle  jonrandle@ku.edu  

Nov. 21 Beloit HS   6:00 p.m. Scott Krier  s_krier@hotmail.com 
Nov. 28 Winfield HS    5:00 p.m. John Kaufman  kaufman20@cox.net 

         

 
 

2023 KSHSAA Basketball Officials Clinic Registration Form 
 

Name____________________________________________Years registered_____________ 

 

Address_____________________________________________________________________ 

 

City, State, ZIP_______________________________________________________________ 

 

Phone (Home)_____________________(Work)____________________(Cell)____________ 

 

Email address (print neatly)______________________________________________ 
 

 

Email this form directly to the area supervisor conducting the clinic you wish to attend.  It is due two 

weeks before the date of the clinic.   

 
 


